
Page 1 to 40

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033066-2024 

Contract

AMCV 272 - Adult Social Care & Health Associate
Support Dynamic Purchasing System

Shropshire Council on behalf of WMADASS

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-033066

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04abff  

Published 14 October 2024, 7:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Shropshire Council on behalf of WMADASS

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Contact

Procurement

Email

procurement@shropshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1743252992

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033066-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033066-2024
mailto:procurement@shropshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 40

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.shropshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.shropshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 40

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

AMCV 272 - Adult Social Care & Health Associate Support Dynamic Purchasing System

Reference number

AMCV 272

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is an award notice for the following mini competitions under AMCV 272 - Adult Social
Care and Health Associate Support Dynamic Purchasing System:

WM-ADASS 066 - SEND Leadership Development Programme

WM-ADASS 067 - Building a model for Social Care Apprenticeship Academies in West
Midlands

WM-ADASS 070 - Adult Social Care Policy Reform and Implementation Planning 23-24

WM-ADASS 071 - CQC Assurance Readiness 23-24

WM-ADASS 072 - Safe & Effective Practice 23-24

WM-ADASS 073 - Key Policy Risks 23-24

WM-ADASS 074 - Adult Social Care Workforce 23-24

WM-ADASS 075 - International Recruitment 23-24

WM-ADASS 076 -Health & Wellbeing and ICS Monitoring 23-24



Page 4 to 40

WM-ADASS 077 - Learning Disability & Autism Network Support 23-24

WM-ADASS 078 - Data Preparation and Modelling 23-24 in Adult Social Care

WM-ADASS 079 - WM ADASS Communications Review

WM-ADASS 080 - Performance & Knowledge and Carers Networks

WM-ADASS 081 - DoLS Network Support 23-24

WM-ADASS 082 - Co-Production and Engagement with People with Lived Experience

WM-ADASS 083 - Digital Communications 23-24

WM-ADASS 084 - WM-ADASS LDA Pause and Reflect Project Lead

WM-ADASS 085 - Community Monitoring 23-24

WM-ADASS 086 - Clive Treacey, Annual Report , Film & Conference

WM-ADASS 087 - WM-ADASS International Recruitment and workforce sustainability
evaluation 23-24

WM-ADASS 088 - Promoting Allied Health Professionals in the West Midlands

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £338,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Main site or place of performance

Shropshire CC



Page 5 to 40

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is an award notice for the following mini competitions under AMCV 272 - Adult Social
Care and Health Associate Support Dynamic Purchasing System:

WM-ADASS 066 - SEND Leadership Development Programme

WM-ADASS 067 - Building a model for Social Care Apprenticeship Academies in West
Midlands

WM-ADASS 070 - Adult Social Care Policy Reform and Implementation Planning 23-24

WM-ADASS 071 - CQC Assurance Readiness 23-24

WM-ADASS 072 - Safe & Effective Practice 23-24

WM-ADASS 073 - Key Policy Risks 23-24

WM-ADASS 074 - Adult Social Care Workforce 23-24

WM-ADASS 075 - International Recruitment 23-24

WM-ADASS 076 -Health & Wellbeing and ICS Monitoring 23-24

WM-ADASS 077 - Learning Disability & Autism Network Support 23-24

WM-ADASS 078 - Data Preparation and Modelling 23-24 in Adult Social Care

WM-ADASS 079 - WM ADASS Communications Review

WM-ADASS 080 - Performance & Knowledge and Carers Networks

WM-ADASS 081 - DoLS Network Support 23-24

WM-ADASS 082 - Co-Production and Engagement with People with Lived Experience

WM-ADASS 083 - Digital Communications 23-24

WM-ADASS 084 - WM-ADASS LDA Pause and Reflect Project Lead

WM-ADASS 085 - Community Monitoring 23-24

WM-ADASS 086 - Clive Treacey, Annual Report , Film & Conference



Page 6 to 40

WM-ADASS 087 - WM-ADASS International Recruitment and workforce sustainability
evaluation 23-24

WM-ADASS 088 - Promoting Allied Health Professionals in the West Midlands

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The total value stated is the total value for all mini competitions



Page 7 to 40

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 130-319254

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 066

Title

WM-ADASS 066 - SEND Leadership Development Programme

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 July 2023

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:319254-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 8 to 40

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PMB Education Ltd

63 Dunbar Way

Ashby-De-La-Zouch

LE65 1AT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

National registration number

09624028

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £40,000



Page 9 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 067

Title

WM-ADASS 067 - Building a model for Social Care Apprenticeship Academies in West
Midlands

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lynne Bowers

Shrewsbury

Country



Page 10 to 40

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £12,500

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 070

Title

WM-ADASS 070 - Adult Social Care Policy Reform and Implementation Planning 23-24

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 



Page 11 to 40

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Impact Change Solutions Ltd

5 Henshaw Court, Wellhead Dene, Ashington

Northumberland

NE63 8XS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC21 - Northumberland

National registration number

05656273

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000



Page 12 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 071

Title

WM-ADASS 071 - CQC Assurance Readiness 23-24

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AHC Recruitment Ltd Trading as AHC Consulting

1a Broomy Hill

Hereford

HR4 0LJ



Page 13 to 40

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG11 - Herefordshire, County of

National registration number

14310745

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 072

Title

WM-ADASS 072 - Safe & Effective Practice 23-24

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 14 to 40

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MSG Consultancy Limited

71-75 Shelton Street

London

WC2H 9JQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

09684040

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000



Page 15 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 073

Title

WM-ADASS 073 - Key Policy Risks 23-24

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alan Lotinga Care & Safeguarding Ltd.

80 Selworthy Drive

Stafford

ST17 0PP



Page 16 to 40

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

National registration number

10613208

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £25,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 074

Title

WM-ADASS 074 - Adult Social Care Workforce 23-24

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 17 to 40

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lynne Bowers

Shrewsbury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000



Page 18 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 075

Title

WM-ADASS 075 - International Recruitment 23-24

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GPK Consulting Ltd

2 Crossways Business Centre, Bicester Road Kingswood

Aylesbury

HP18 0RA



Page 19 to 40

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

National registration number

04616270

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 076

Title

WM-ADASS 076 -Health & Wellbeing and ICS Monitoring 23-24

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 20 to 40

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

capacity4care ltd

1 Upper St. Marys Road

Smethwick

B67 5JR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

National registration number

10696534

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000



Page 21 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 077

Title

WM-ADASS 077 - Learning Disability & Autism Network Support 23-24

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Laura Ferguson

Shrewsbury

Country

United Kingdom



Page 22 to 40

NUTS code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 078

Title

WM-ADASS 078 - Data Preparation and Modelling 23-24 in Adult Social Care

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 



Page 23 to 40

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bailey Consulting Group Ltd

6 Newent Road

Birmingham

B31 2ED

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

National registration number

14197114

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000



Page 24 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 079

Title

WM-ADASS 079 - WM ADASS Communications Review

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CLGdotTV

50 Queen Street

Ramsgate

CT11 9EE



Page 25 to 40

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

National registration number

08999370

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 080

Title

WM-ADASS 080 - Performance & Knowledge and Carers Networks

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 26 to 40

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

3R Knowledge Consulting Ltd

8 Claridge Drive, Middleton

Milton Keynes

MK10 9BJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

National registration number

09006089

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000



Page 27 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 081

Title

WM-ADASS 081 - DoLS Network Support 23-24

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lorraine Currie

Shrewsbury

Country

United Kingdom



Page 28 to 40

NUTS code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 082

Title

WM-ADASS 082 - Co-Production and Engagement with People with Lived Experience

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 



Page 29 to 40

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Keyman Consultancy

Shrewsbury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,000



Page 30 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 083

Title

WM-ADASS 083 - Digital Communications 23-24

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CLGdotTV

50 Queen Street

Ramsgate

CT11 9EE



Page 31 to 40

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

National registration number

08999370

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 084

Title

WM-ADASS 084 - WM-ADASS LDA Pause and Reflect Project Lead

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 



Page 32 to 40

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nikki Henderson Consultancy

Shrewsbury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000



Page 33 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 085

Title

WM-ADASS 085 - Community Monitoring 23-24

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ranjan Ravat

Shrewsbury

Country

United Kingdom



Page 34 to 40

NUTS code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 086

Title

WM-ADASS 086 - Clive Treacey, Annual Report , Film & Conference

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 



Page 35 to 40

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Domenico Consulting

29 Arboretum Street

Nottingham

NG1 4JA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

National registration number

05385224

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000



Page 36 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 087

Title

WM-ADASS 087 - WM-ADASS International Recruitment and workforce sustainability
evaluation 23-24

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hudson Coaching & Consultancy Ltd

32 College Road, Caerleon

Newport

NP18 3SP



Page 37 to 40

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

National registration number

12167773

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 088

Title

WM-ADASS 088 - Promoting Allied Health Professionals in the West Midlands

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 38 to 40

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Independent Occupational Therapy

Heame House 23 Bilston Street, Sedgley

Dudley

DY3 1JA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG36 - Dudley

National registration number

14011774

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,500



Page 39 to 40

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=895594476

 GO Reference: GO-20241014-PRO-28078166

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Shropshire Council

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Email

procurement@shropshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1743252992

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Shropshire Council

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=895594476
mailto:procurement@shropshire.gov.uk


Page 40 to 40

SY2 6ND

Telephone

+44 1743252992

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-05T00:11:19+0100
	TCPDF




